
Government eProcurement System
Published Corrigendum Details

Date : 08-Nov-2021 04:12 PM

 Print

Organisation Chain : Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited||BAP - Ranipet||Purchase
Tender ID : 2021_BHEL_5530_1

Tender Ref No : 7710429E

Tender Title : SUPPLY ERECTION AND COMMISSIONING OF COOLING WATER 
TREATMENT PLANT

Corrigendum Type : Date

Corrigendum:2

Corrigendum Title Corrigendum 
Description Published Date Document Name Doc Size(in 

KB)

Amendment I issued 
to Technical 
specifications

Amendment I issued to 
Technical specifications and 
offer submission due date 
extended

08-Nov-2021 03:54 
PM Corrigendum_2_7710429E.pdf 653.47

Critical Dates
Publish Date 05-Oct-2021 04:00 PM Bid Opening Date 29-Nov-2021 05:00 PM
Document Download/Sale Start 
Date 05-Oct-2021 04:00 PM Document Download/Sale End 

Date 29-Nov-2021 11:00 AM

Clarification Start Date 05-Oct-2021 05:00 PM Clarification End Date 29-Nov-2021 10:00 AM
Bid Submission Start Date 06-Oct-2021 09:00 AM Bid Submission End Date 29-Nov-2021 11:00 AM

Corrigendum:1

Corrigendum Title Corrigendum 
Description Published Date Document Name Doc Size(in 

KB)

Due Date Extension
Offer submission due date is 
extended till 08.11.2021 
(11AM)

27-Oct-2021 02:24 PM Corrigendum_1_7710429E.pdf 437.35

Critical Dates
Publish Date 05-Oct-2021 04:00 PM Bid Opening Date 08-Nov-2021 05:00 PM
Document Download/Sale Start 
Date 05-Oct-2021 04:00 PM Document Download/Sale End 

Date 08-Nov-2021 11:00 AM

Clarification Start Date 05-Oct-2021 05:00 PM Clarification End Date 08-Nov-2021 10:00 AM
Bid Submission Start Date 06-Oct-2021 09:00 AM Bid Submission End Date 08-Nov-2021 11:00 AM

Details Before Corrigendum

Critical Dates
Publish Date 05-Oct-2021 04:00 PM Bid Opening Date 27-Oct-2021 05:00 PM
Document Download/Sale Start 
Date 05-Oct-2021 04:00 PM Document Download/Sale End 

Date 27-Oct-2021 11:00 AM

Clarification Start Date 05-Oct-2021 05:00 PM Clarification End Date 26-Oct-2021 02:00 PM
Bid Submission Start Date 06-Oct-2021 09:00 AM Bid Submission End Date 27-Oct-2021 11:00 AM

Page 1 of 1Government eProcurement System

08-11-2021https://eprocurebhel.co.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink_10&page=FrontE...

https://eprocurebhel.co.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink_10&page=FrontE...


   

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
Boiler Auxiliaries Plant 

Ranipet – 632406, Tamil Nadu 

Materials Management / Purchase   
  

Ref No. : 7710429E/Corrigendum2                                                                                       DATE: 08.11.2021 

 

Title of TENDER: SUPPLY, ERECTION AND COMMISSIONING OF COOLING WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
AS PER TECH SPEC NO. ROS:6319 R00 & ROS:4290 R00. (MAIN SUPPLY, CHEMICALS, 
ERECTION, COMMISSIONING, PG TEST AND SUPERVISION) FOR SAGARDIGHI TPP EXTN 
U#5 1X660 MW PROJECT 

TENDER ID : 2021_BHEL_5530_1 

Tender date : 05.10.2021 

Following Corrigendum to TENDER ID : 2021_BHEL_5153_1 

 

1. Amendment 1 as enclosed is issued to technical specifications. Bidders have to submit offers 

in line with amendment 1 dt 05.11.2021. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

2. Offer submission due date is extended as below  

3.  

Event  Existing Date Revised Date   

Last date for receipt of offers  
08th Nov 2021 
11:00 HRS IST 

29th Nov 2021 
11:00 HRS IST 

Date for bid opening  
08th Nov 2021 
17:00 HRS IST 

29th Nov 2021 
17:00 HRS IST 

  

 

 
(Sachin Saini) 

Sr. Engineer /Purchase/Water Systems  

 

 

  



 

AMENDMENT ON SPECIFICATION FOR 

 COOLING WATER TREATMENT PLANT FOR  

SAGARDIGHI (1X660MW) 

SPEC. NO.: ROS 6319, Rev:0 

AMENDMENT NO # 1 

DT 05.11.2021 

 
The following modifications with respect to Technical Specification, ROS:6319 for CW Treatment plant supply shall apply. This shall 
be read along with ROS:6319 Rev:0 and other amendments/ corrigendum’s released from time to time. 
 

Bidder to note that existing clauses/details as appearing in the specification stands deleted and clauses/details as mentioned in 

“Modified to or Read as” column shall be applicable and complied to by the bidder. All other details of BHEL’s specification ROS:6319 

remain unchanged. 

MODIFIED CLAUSES/PAGE NUMBERS 

Sl. 

No. 
Clause No. 

Page 

No. 
Existing Clause/details Modified to or Read as 

1.  

Sec.3 

6 (a) 

Consumables 

8 of 

433 

All consumables, bulk chemicals (except sulphuric 
acid) like Scale Inhibitor, Corrosion 
Inhibitor, Biocide, Chlorine etc. (including 
passivation chemicals to ensure smooth operation 
of plant) required for pre-commissioning, 
commissioning, PG Test along with topping up 
required for 1-year operation shall be included in 
the scope. Bidder to 
refer to relevant clauses in the entire tender 
document and the most stringent clause will be 
considered. 

All consumables, bulk chemicals (except sulphuric 
acid) like Scale Inhibitor, Corrosion 
Inhibitor, Biocide, Chlorine etc. (including 
passivation chemicals to ensure smooth operation 
of plant) required for pre-commissioning, 
commissioning, PG Test along with topping up 
required for six (6) months operation shall be 
included in the scope. Bidder to refer to relevant 
clauses in the entire tender document and the most 
stringent clause 
will be considered. 

2.  

Annexure-5 

Clause 12.5 

supply of 

chemicals 

 

270 of 

433 

Supply of Sulphuric Acid, lubricating oil for dosing 
pumps, Scale inhibitor, Corrosion inhibitor & Biocide 
chemicals for first charge and up to six (6) months 
operational requirement after successful 
commissioning of CW treatment plant. 

Supply of lubricating oil for dosing pumps, Scale 

inhibitor, Corrosion inhibitor & Biocide chemicals for 

first charge and up to six (6) months operational 

requirement after successful commissioning of CW 

treatment plant (Supply of Sulphuric Acid is 

excluded from bidders scope) 

 


